
Key Dates- Autumn 2 
St Mary Abbots School 

Flourishing in all things 
St Mary Abbots School 

Flourishing in all things 

W/C 30th October 

Breakfast Club and Gill’s Club resumes 

External After School Clubs, Chess, French and violin, piano, trumpet and guitar lessons begin this 
week, weekly homework resumes  

Monday 30th October – INSET  

Tuesday 31st October – Children return  

Tuesday 31st October – Clergy visiting Class 1 RE lesson  

Wednesday 1st November – Class 2 trip to the Florence Nightingale Museum  

Wednesday 1st November - 3:45pm Class 6 Football team to Fox 

Wednesday 1st November – 3:45pm – Sayers Croft information session for Class 6 parents and carers  

Thursday 2nd November – KS2 Eucharist Service – Class 6 to lead. All parents and carers warmly 
invited. 

Thursday 2nd November – Clergy visiting Class 2 RE lesson  

Friday 3rd November - 10am – Prospective parent tour  

 

W/C 6th November 

Class 3 swimming resumes  

Poppies on sale ahead of Armistice Day  

Wednesday 8th November – Reception Class Hearing and Vision Screening with the school nursing 
team  

Wednesday 8th November - 3:45pm Class 6 Football team to Fox 

Thursday 9th November – 9:30am – Whole School Remembrance Eucharist service- Class 5 to lead. 
All parents and carers warmly invited.  

Thursday 9th November- 3:45pm-4:15pm - KS1 Reading parent information session  

Friday 10th November – 9:15am- Class 6 Assembly- Parents and carers warmly invited  

Friday 10th November - 10am – Prospective parent tour 

Friday 10th November – 11am- 2 minutes silence to recognise Armistice Day on Saturday  

Friday 10th November – Class 1 Design and Technology Day  

 

W/C 13th November  

Class 6 to Sayers Croft  

Anti-Bullying Week 
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Class 3 swimming  

Monday 13th November- Odd Socks Day- wear your most outrageous socks to win a prize!  

Tuesday 14th November – Anti-bullying sessions in classes led by SCARF  

Tuesday 14th November- Class 4 trip to Fulham Palace 

Wednesday 15th November – Class 3 trip to Gunnersbury Park  

Wednesday 15th November – No Class 6 Football this week  

Thursday 15th November- 9:30am – KS2 Eucharist Service- Class 5 to lead  

Thursday 16th November- Nicola Davies Author-in-Residence visiting  

Thursday 16th November – 3:45pm-4:15pm KS2 Reading parent information session  

Friday 17th November- Children in Need Day – Children to wear own clothes and bring £2 

Friday 17th November – 9:00am-9:20am – KS1 stay and read session  

Friday 17th November – 9:15am – Class 5 Assembly- Parents and carers warmly invited  

Friday 17th November – Space Dome visit for Reception, Class 2 and Class 5 

Friday 17th November - 10am – Prospective parent tour 

 

W/C 20th November  

Assessment Week  

Class 3 swimming  

Tuesday 21st October – MIND session in Class 4- physical effects of emotions  

Tuesday 21st October – MIND session in Class 5- introduction to mental health  

Tuesday 21st October – MIND session in Class 6- kindness  

Tuesday 21st October – University of Westminster STEM Project visits- Class 5 & Class 6  

Wednesday 22nd November - 3:45pm Class 6 Football team to Fox. Last session.  

Thursday 23rd November- 9:30am – KS2 Eucharist Service- Class 5 to lead 

Friday 24th November – 9:15m – Class 4 Assembly- Parents and carers warmly invited  

Friday 24th November - 10am – Prospective parent tour 

 

W/C 27th November  

Class 3 swimming 

Guitar lessons finish   

Poetry Week 
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Parent Consultations  

Monday 27th November – Paul Lyalls our new Poet-in-Residence visiting 

Monday 27th November – Class 5 at Tri-Borough Music Hub Christmas Festival dress rehearsal at 
Kensington Town Hall   

Tuesday 28th November – MIND session in Class 6 on empathy 

Tuesday 28th November – MIND session in Class 5 on anxiety  

Tuesday 28th November – MIND session in Class 4 on managing emotions  

Wednesday 29th November – Nasal flu vaccine  

Thursday 30th November- 9:30am Whole School Christingle Eucharist service- Class 2 to lead. Parents 
and carers warmly invited  

Thursday 30th November – 3:30pm – Advent Window unveiled  

Friday 1st December - 9:00am-9:20am – KS1 stay and read session 

Friday 1st December - 10am – Prospective parent tour 

Friday 1st December – 9:15am – Class 3 assembly- Parents and carers warmly invited  

Friday 1st December – Poetry recital competition  

Friday 1st December – 3:30pm – FOSMAS Christmas Fair in the church  

 

W/C 4th December  

Last week of swimming 

Class 6 parent consultations  

Monday 4th December – Class 5 Design and Technology Day  

Monday 4th December – FOSMAS decorating the school for Christmas  

Tuesday 5th December – Class 6 Plum Pudding Riots workshop 

Thursday 7th December – 9:30am – KS2 Eucharist Service- Class 5 to lead- Parents and carers warmly 
invited  

Friday 8th December – Class 2 visiting the travelling crib at Lambeth Palace  

Friday 8th December - 10am – Prospective parent tour 

 

W/C 11th December  

External After School Clubs finish this week  

Tuesday 12th December – MIND session in Class 6 on goal setting  

Tuesday 12th December – MIND session in Class 5 on depression  
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Tuesday 12th December – MIND session in Class 4 on goal setting  

Wednesday 13th December – Class 5 Tri-Borough Music Hub Christmas Festival at Kensington Town 
Hall   

Thursday 14th December – 9:30am – Whole School Carol Service- Class 6 to lead. Parents and carers 
warmly invited  

Thursday 14th December - University of Westminster STEM Project follow up visit- Class 5 

Friday 15th December – 3:30pm – FOSMAS uniform sale  

Friday 15th December - 10am – Prospective parent tour 

 

W/C 18th December  

Monday 18th December – Dress rehearsal for Reception/ Class 1 & 2 Nativity to the school  

Tuesday 19th December – Class 6 Malorie Blackman workshop at the British Library  

Tuesday 19th December – 1:30pm – Reception Nativity performance to parents in the hall  

Tuesday 19th December – 2:15pm – Class 1 & 2 Nativity performance to parents in the hall  

Wednesday 20th December – Christmas jumper day & Christmas lunch  

Wednesday 20th December - Gill’s Club finishes  

Thursday 21st December – Breakfast Club finishes  

Thursday 21st December – FOSMAS class parties  

Thursday 21st December – Last day of term- 2pm finish   

Thursday 21st December – Holiday homework and knowledge organisers sent home  

 

Other class trip dates to be arranged in due course 

 


